143 MTV Te3s ( Optimum Sports Pack > Sparta Channel Lineup Guide
144 CMT Music

145 BET Jams 4
146 MTV Classic 56 NFL Network D53 Effective November 2024 oPtE)'LEiggg
147 BET Her 41 CBS Sports Network HD 541
148 Cowboy Channel 101 NBATV HD 600
149 Logo 102 Fight Network HD 602
151 Great American Living 108 e HD 614 <Business Basic/Business Basic >
156 IFC HD 609 105 World Fishing Network HD 617 for Bars/Restaurants
157 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries HD 613 106 Sportsman Channel HD 618
159 Hallmark Drama HD 659 107 MavTV Motorsport Network HD 619 2 CBS (WCBS-NY) HD 502
183 One America News HD 683 108 Gol TV (English) 3 HSN HD 503
184 BBC World News HD 684 114 Willow 4 NBC (WNBC - NY) HD 504
191 Magnolia Network HD 589 115 Tennis Channel HD 603 5 Fox (WNYW -NY) HD 505
195 Viee TV HD 640 116 NHL Network HD 616 g Qe Bl
196 Fyi HD 641 117 Big Ten Network (BTN) HD 538 7 ABC (WABC - NY) HD 507
198 OWN HD 588 118 MLB Network HD 518 8 PBS (NJTV - WNJN NJ) HD 508
199 Science Channel HD 516 9 My Network TV/My9 (WWOR - NJ) HD 509
200 Destination America HD 520 19 TVG Network 10 MeTV (WJLP - NY/NJ) HD 710
201 American Heroes Channel HD 593 126 The Golf Channel 1 CW (WPIX-NY) HD 511
202 Cooking Channel HD 596 127 ESPNU HD 627 12 News 12 New Jersey HD 512
203 AWE 130 NFL Red Zone HD 601 13 PBS (WNET Thirteen) HD 513
205 Nat Geo Wild HD 642 140 Fox Sports 2 14 NYC Life (WNYE) HD 714
214 Universal Kids 15 lon (WPXN - NY) HD 514
216 Discovery Family 16 Univision (WXTV - NY) HD 515
218 Teen Nick 17 Telemundo (WNJU - NY/NJ) HD 517
221 Disney XD 18 WMBC (Newton) HD 718
222 Nicktoons TV HD 577 19 WRNN (Kingston) HD 719
20 Educational Access
21 Leased Access
< Premium Sports Channels > 28 CNN Headline News (HLN) HD 519
B . 82 HSN2
Priced individually. 83 Get TV
270 - 283 MLB Extra Innings (HD Only) A subscription to Business Basic TV is needed for all TV services. Additional 84 DABL
270 -283 NHL Center Ice (HD Only) requirements may apply for add-on packages. Not all channels are available to 85 ShopHQ HD 585
125 ESPNNews 0537 ot ofbsnses lesie v wcirucomiboesyoiressty o % quo
and Offices. Channel availability depends on level of service and equipment. 87 Cozi TV
Certain channels available separately. Channels and packages are subject to )
change or discontinuance at any time. Restrictions apply. HD programming 88 Movies! Network
( Stringray Music ) i loon o regiaaren pademt of G5 Herdiman, LG, 3 sobeidory o 89 Buzzr TV
A . . Optimum USA, Inc. ©2024 CSC Holdings, LLC. 90 Antenna TV
Priced individually. 91 Localish HD 591
401-450 Stingray 92 Grit TV



for Bars/Restaurants

(Business Basic/Business Basic

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
133
134
150
153
188
189
192
220
223
225
226
228
229
723
724

LocalX

Start TV

This TV

Heroes & Icons

News 12+ New Jersey
WLNY

Rewind TV

EWTN (Religious Programming)
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN)

ShopLC

Gem Shopping Network (HD Only)

C-SPAN

C-SPAN2

Jewelry Television
PBS Kids 13

PBS (WLIW - Plainview NY)

PBS Create (WLIW)
PBS World (WLIW)

estrella (WASA-LP)

TeleXitos

PBS All Arts (WLIW) (HD Only)

NHK World (HD Only)

HD 717
HD 510

HD 586
HD 201

HD 720

for Bars/Restaurants

C Business Value/Business Value

)

Includes Business Basic/Business Basic for Bars/Restaurants

23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31
32
33
34

CNN

News Channel
MSNBC
CNBC

The Weather Channel
ESPN

ESPN2

YES

MSG Sportsnet

MSG

Fox Sports 1

HD 523
HD 524
HD 525
HD 526
HD 565
HD 530
HD 532
HD 531
HD 529
HD 528
HD 534

124
128
129
135
136

SportsNet New York
VH1

MTV

CBS Sports Network
News Nation
Disney Channel
AMC

Turner Classic Movies
TBS

USA Network

Syfy

TV Land

TNT

Lifetime

WEtv

Bravo

Paramount Network
FX

Comedy Central

E!

Food Network
History Channel
Travel Channel

TLC

Animal Planet
HGTV

Cartoon Network
Discovery Channel
A&E

National Geographic
Disney Jr.

truTV

Freeform
Nickelodeon

GSN

Charge!

BET

FXX

Sports Overflow 1
Sports Overflow 2
Catholic Faith Network
DayStar

HD 527
HD 545
HD 539
HD 541
HD 522
HD 543
HD 608
HD 546
HD 547
HD 548
HD 549
HD 590
HD 551
HD 606
HD 611
HD 550
HD 544
HD 556
HD 557
HD 559
HD 559
HD 560
HD 555
HD 562
HD 563
HD 564
HD 581
HD 561
HD 567
HD 569
HD 583
HD 582
HD 574
HD 575
HD 584

HD 580
HD 624
HD 629
HD 630

138
152
158
160
168
169
176
181
182
185
186
187
190
195
197
207
215
217
501

Fuse

Oxygen True Crime
Reelz Channel
Sundance TV
Justice Central
Recipe.TV

Cleo

i24 News

Newsmax

FOX Business Network
Fox Weather
Bloomberg TV

HD 610
HD 595
HD 658
HD 660

HD 681
HD 644
HD 685

HD 521

HD 695

HD 587

HD 643

HD 566

(Business Preferred/Business Preferred

for Bars/Restaurants

)

Includes Business Value/Business Value for Bars/Restaurants

36
38
44
66
70
71
78
79
81
100
115
118
126
127
131
141
142

NFL Network
CMT
FX Movie Channel

Hallmark Channel

POP

Great American Country Family

FETV

YES
Smithsonian
Games

Tennis Channel
MLB Network
The Golf Channel
ESPNU

SEC Network
MTV 2

BET Sou

HD 536
HD 542
HD 578
HD 605
HD 604

HD 597

HD 603
HD 518
HD 540
HD 627
HD 631
HD 621





